AERA 4" DOWNLIGHT
SQUARE RECESSED WALL WASH
T (514) 225-4304
© Lumenwerx, ULC. All rights reserved.
Lumenwerx reserves the right to modify
product specifications without notification.
AERA4-DOWNLIGHT-SQUARE-RECESSED-WW-SPEC-REV7  March 6, 20251 / 11

Project:
Type:
Order Guide
TRIM STYLE
Specify same as Housing
LENS BAFFLE FINISH TRIM FLANGE FINISH
Specify NA for Trimless
OPTION 26
WW NA
TRM - Flanged trim
TLMP - Trimless drywall mudplate
TLMW 25 - Trimless millwork
25 �For remodel (RM) installation type, TLMW adapter
must be installed from above the ceiling or
before ceiling is installed.
WW - Wall wash
diffuser
FTMW - Matte white
FTMB - Matte black
FSPC - Satin silver
FSSPC - Matte silver
FCHP - Champagne
FDBZ - Dark bronze
FPF - Primer finish
CF# - Custom finish, specify RAL#
FTMW - Matte white
FTMB - Matte black
FSPC - Satin silver
FSSPC - Matte silver
FCHP - Champagne
FDBZ - Dark bronze
FPF - Primer finish
CF# - Custom finish, specify RAL#
NA - Not applicable
NA - None
26 �To specify an ENERGY
STAR certified fixture,
see page 3.
To specify a JA8
compliant fixture, see
page 4.
1 - Housing (Example: AE4SRWW-TRM-SW-OF-ASB-120V-14W-D1-NA)�
LUMINAIRE ID 1 TRIM STYLE LIGHT SOURCE INSTALLATION TYPE MOUNTING OPTION 4
AE4SRWW
AE4SRWW - Aera 4"
Square Recessed
Wall Wash
1 �Recessed (fixed) and Recessed
Adjustable also available.
Consult other spec sheets.
TRM - Flanged trim
TLMP - Trimless drywall mudplate
TLMW 2 - Trimless millwork
2 �For remodel (RM) installation type,
TLMW adapter must be installed from
above the ceiling or before ceiling is
installed.
SW - Static white
FS - Full spectrum static
white
OF - Open Frame Type Non-IC
IC 3 - Type-IC
RM - Remodel Type Non-IC
CP 3 - Chicago Plenum Type-IC (CCEA)
AT 3 - Airtight Type-IC
3 �Not available with 28 W output and higher.
ASB 5 - Adjustable standard bar hangers
FMB 5 - Flush mount bars
ACB 5 - Adjustable commercial bar hangers
AHC 5 - Adjustable hat channel bars
NA - No bar hangers
4 �See page 6 for more details.
5 �Not available with RM installation type.

NA - Not applicable
ES - ENERGY STAR
Order Guide
1 - Housing (Example: AE4SRWW-TRM-SW-OF-ASB-120V-14W-D1-ES)�
LUMINAIRE ID 1 TRIM STYLE LIGHT SOURCE INSTALLATION TYPE MOUNTING OPTION 2
AE4SRWW SW
AE4SRWW - Aera 4" Square
Recessed Wall Wash
1 �Recessed (fixed) and Recessed
Adjustable also available. Consult
other spec sheets.
TRM - Flanged trim
TLMP - Trimless drywall
mudplate
TLMW - Trimless
millwork
SW - Static white OF - Open Frame Type Non-IC
IC - Type-IC
RM - Remodel Type Non-IC
CP - Chicago Plenum Type-IC (CCEA)
AT - Airtight Type-IC
ASB - Adjustable standard bar hangers
FMB - Flush mount bars
ACB - Adjustable commercial bar hangers
AHC - Adjustable hat channel bars
NA - None
2 �See page 6 for more details.
VOLTAGE WATTAGE DIMMING OPTION
14W ES
120V - 120V
277V - 277V
UNV - 120V-277V
14W - 14 W output, up to 763 lm INTEGRAL REMOTE 4 ES - ENERGY STAR
D1 - 1% 0-10V
ELV 3 - ELV 120V
TRI 3 - TRIAC 120V
3 �Available with 120V only.
RD1 - 1% 0-10V
RELV 5 - ELV 120V
RTRI 5 - TRIAC 120V
RLDE1 6 - Lutron Hi-lume 1% Eco
4 A remote driver box is provided, see page 5 for details.
5 �Available with 120V only.
6 �On-site commissioning is required.
2 - Light & Baffle (Example: AE4SRWWB-SW-14W-WW-2STP-90CRI-27K-TRM-WW-FTMW-FTMW-ES)
LUMINAIRE ID LIGHT SOURCE
Specify same as Housing
WATTAGE
Specify same as Housing
BEAM COLOR QUALITY CRI COLOR TEMP.
AE4SRWWB SW 14W WW 2STP
AE4SRWWB - Aera
4" Square Recessed
Wall Wash
SW - Static white 14W - 14 W output, up to
763 lm
WW - Wall wash 2STP - 2 Step MacAdam Ellipse 90CRI - 90 CRI
80CRI - 80 CRI
27K - 2700K
30K - 3000K
35K - 3500K
40K - 4000K
AERA 4" DOWNLIGHT
SQUARE RECESSED WALL WASH
T (514) 225-4304
© Lumenwerx, ULC. All rights reserved.
Lumenwerx reserves the right to modify
product specifications without notification.
AERA4-DOWNLIGHT-SQUARE-RECESSED-WW-SPEC-REV7  March 6, 20254 / 11
NEW CONSTRUCTION & REMODEL
Title 24 JA8
Project:

NA - Not applicable
JA8 - JA8 compliant
Order Guide
1 - Housing (Example: AE4SRWW-TRM-SW-AT-ASB-120V-14W-D1-JA8)�
LUMINAIRE ID 1 TRIM STYLE LIGHT SOURCE INSTALLATION TYPE MOUNTING OPTION 2
AE4SRWW SW  AT
AE4SRWW - Aera 4" Square
Recessed Wall Wash
1 �Recessed (fixed) and Recessed
Adjustable also available. Consult
other spec sheets.
TRM - Flanged trim
TLMP - Trimless drywall
mudplate
TLMW - Trimless
millwork
SW - Static white AT - Airtight Type-IC ASB - Adjustable standard bar hangers
FMB - Flush mount bars
ACB - Adjustable commercial bar hangers
AHC - Adjustable hat channel bars
NA - None
2 �See page 6 for more details.
VOLTAGE WATTAGE DIMMING OPTION
14W JA8
120V - 120V
277V - 277V
UNV - 120V-277V
14W - 14 W output, up to 763 lm INTEGRAL REMOTE 5 JA8 - JA8 compliant
D1 - 1% 0-10V
ELV 3 - ELV 120V
TRI 3 - TRIAC 120V
LDE1 4 - Lutron Hi-lume 1% Eco
3 �Available with 120V only.
4 �On-site commissioning is required.
RD1 - 1% 0-10V
RELV 6 - ELV 120V
RTRI 6 - TRIAC 120V
RLDE1 7 - Lutron Hi-lume 1% Eco
5 A remote driver box is provided, see page 5 for details.
6 �Available with 120V only.
7 �On-site commissioning is required.
2 - Light & Baffle (Example: AE4SRWWB-SW-14W-WW-2STP-90CRI-27K-TRM-WW-FTMW-FTMW-JA8)
LUMINAIRE ID LIGHT SOURCE
Specify same as Housing
WATTAGE
Specify same as Housing
BEAM COLOR QUALITY CRI COLOR TEMP.
AE4SRWWB SW 14W WW 90CRI
AE4SRWWB - Aera
4" Square Recessed
Wall Wash
SW - Static white 14W - 14 W output, up to
763 lm
WW - Wall wash 2STP - 2 Step MacAdam Ellipse
3STP - 3 Step MacAdam Ellipse
90CRI - 90 CRI 27K - 2700K
30K - 3000K
35K - 3500K
40K - 4000K
AERA 4" DOWNLIGHT
SQUARE RECESSED WALL WASH
T (514) 225-4304
© Lumenwerx, ULC. All rights reserved.
Lumenwerx reserves the right to modify
product specifications without notification.
AERA4-DOWNLIGHT-SQUARE-RECESSED-WW-SPEC-REV7  March 6, 20255 / 11
NEW CONSTRUCTION & REMODEL
B A
5"
3 3/4"
B A
2 3/8"